

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-459 Version: 1 Name: in support of federal legislation to reclassify Public

Safety Telecommunicators as protective services rather than administrative support occupations and urging the State of Wisconsin to support the federal

legislation in recognition of the critical role

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 3/8/2022 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/2/2022

Title: in support of federal legislation to reclassify Public Safety Telecommunicators as protective services

rather than administrative support occupations and urging the State of Wisconsin to support the federal legislation in recognition of the critical role Public Safety Telecommunicators serve as the first

point of contact for residents calling for assistance.

Sponsors: Ryan Clancy, Shawn Rolland, Felesia A. Martin, Steven Shea, Sequanna Taylor (5), Kathleen Vincent

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 22-459 RESOLUTION, 2. 22-459 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 22-459 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

22-459 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/2/2022	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
5/26/2022	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
5/17/2022	1	Committee on Intergovernmental Relations	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
3/9/2022	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

in support of federal legislation to reclassify Public Safety Telecommunicators as protective services rather than administrative support occupations and urging the State of Wisconsin to support the federal legislation in recognition of the critical role Public Safety Telecommunicators serve as the first point of contact for residents calling for assistance.